Applications
•   Spotlights/Track Lights
•   Downlights
•   Shop Lighting
•   Hospitality Lighting
•  Architectural and Specialty
•  Street Lighting
•  Parking Lot and Area Lighting

number described above will always be included.
*R9 values have a tolerance of  +/- 5%
Product  Ordering and Shipping  Part Number Nomenclature
CHM-9 Product Datasheet
The following tables describe products with typical flux and minimum flux measured at 360mA and specified at Tj = 85ºC. The values at
25ºC are calculated and shown for reference only.
CHM-9 Part Numbers (36V, XD20)
CCT
Output Flux (lm) Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Ordering Part Number
Typ. (85ºC)
Min..
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
2400k 1,265 1,175 1,365 90 CHM-9-24-90-36-XD20-F4-3
2700K
1,600 1,490 1,725 80 CHM-9-27-80-36-XD20-F4-3
1,315 1,225 1,420 90 CHM-9-27-90-36-XD20-F4-3
1,260 1,170 1,360 95 CHM-9-27-95-36-XD20-F4-3
3000K
1,690 1,570 1,825 80 CHM-9-30-80-36-XD20-F4-3
1,420 1,320 1,530 90 CHM-9-30-90-36-XD20-F4-3
1,325 1,235 1,430 95 CHM-9-30-95-36-XD20-F4-3
3200K 1,335 1,240 1,440 95 CHM-9-32-95-36-XD20-F4-3
3500K
1,740 1,620 1,875 80 CHM-9-35-80-36-XD20-F4-3
1,450 1,350 1,565 90 CHM-9-35-90-36-XD20-F4-3
1,385 1,290 1,495 95 CHM-9-35-95-36-XD20-F4-3
4000K
1,890 1,760 2,040 70 CHM-9-40-70-36-XD20-F4-3
1,760 1,635 1,900 80 CHM-9-40-80-36-XD20-F4-3
1,530 1,425 1,650 90 CHM-9-40-90-36-XD20-F4-3
1,420 1,320 1,530 95 CHM-9-40-95-36-XD20-F4-3
CCT
Output Flux (lm) Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Part Number
Typ. (85ºC)
Min..
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 5-step MacAdam Ellipse 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
5000K
1,920 1,785 2,070 70 CHM-9-50-70-36-XD20-F4-5 CHM-9-50-70-36-XD20-F4-3
1,775 1,650 1,915 80 CHM-9-50-80-36-XD20-F4-5 CHM-9-50-80-36-XD20-F4-3
1,535 1,430 1,655 90 CHM-9-50-90-36-XD20-F4-5 CHM-9-50-90-36-XD20-F4-3
1,415 1,315 1,525 95 CHM-9-50-95-36-XD20-F4-5 CHM-9-50-95-36-XD20-F4-3
5600K 1,415 1,315 1,525 95 CHM-9-56-95-36-XD20-F4-5 CHM-9-56-95-36-XD20-F4-3
6500K
1,925 1,790 2,075 70 CHM-9-65-70-36-XD20-F4-5 CHM-9-65-70-36-XD20-F4-3
1,765 1,640 1,905 80 CHM-9-65-80-36-XD20-F4-5 CHM-9-65-80-36-XD20-F4-3
8000K 1,920 1,785 2,070 70 CHM-9-80-70-36-XD20-F4-5 CHM-9-80-70-36-XD20-F4-3
*Note:  Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
 Luminus maintains a +/- 2% tolerance on CRI measurements.
5
PDS-002916 Rev 04           © 2017 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved